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Precinct

County

Ogemaw County
Michigan
City of Rose City, Ward 1,

Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 2

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Richland Township, Precinct 1
Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Ogemaw County, Michigan
May 07, 2024
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Regisiace Voters Cast % Turnout

Voters
445 77 17.30%
1,747 318 18.20%
1,450 380 26.21%
641 128 19.97%
2,417 546 22.59%
789 204 25.86%
364 52 14.29%
1,390 226 16.26%
814 133 16.34%
532 145 27.26%
511 81 15.85%
1,224 260 21.24%
2,355 223 9.47%
1,033 243 23.52%
744 93 12.50%
1,139 288 25.29%
2,190 526 24.02%
19,785 3,923 19.83%
0 0 N/A

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM
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. Registered
Precinct
Voters
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 19,785

Voters Cast

0
3,923

% Turnout

N/A
19.83%

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM
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Ogemaw County Establishing Separate Tax Limitations Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 2

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Richland Township, Precinct 1
Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

75

318
380
128

285
204

52
226
133
145

81
260
223

243

93
288

526

3,660

3,660

Registered
Voters

412

1,747
1,450
641

1,235
789
364

1,390
814
532
511

1,224

2,355

1,033

744
1,139

2,190

18,570

0

0
18,570

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 2

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Richland Township, Precinct 1
Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

167

153
26

91
69
22
64
40
45
22
84
54
87

40
77
185

1,244

1,244

No

56

144

220
100

188
132
29
158
93
98
59
174
164
151

51
209
334

2,360

2,360

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

31

373
126

279
201

51
222
133
143

81
258
218
238

91
286
519

3,604

3,604
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Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 2

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Richland Township, Precinct 1
Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O o o o o o

o

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM



Page: 5 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Ogemaw County Animal Shelter Services Millage Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct E n“? § Precinct E 3 E
County County
Ogemaw County Michigan Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1, City of Rose City, Ward 1, 23 52 75

Precinct 1 » 412 Precinct 1
City of West Branch, Ward 1, City of West Branch, Ward 1, 190 127 317

Precinct 1 318 1,747 Precinct 1
Churchill Township, Precinct 1 380 1,450 Churchill Township, Precinct 1 169 206 375
Cumming Township, Precinct Cumming Township, Precinct 31 97 128

1 128 641 1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1 285 1,235 Edwards Township, Precinct 1 107 177 284
Foster Township, Precinct 1 204 789 Foster Township, Precinct 1 81 122 203
Goodar Township, Precinct 1 52 364 Goodar Township, Precinct 1 25 26 51
Hill Township, Precinct 1 226 1,390 Hill Township, Precinct 1 92 132 224
Horton Township, Precinct 1 133 814 Horton Township, Precinct 1 47 86 133
Klacking Township, Precinct 1 145 532 Klacking Township, Precinct 1 44 100 144
Logan Township, Precinct 1 81 511 Logan Township, Precinct 1 26 55 81
Mills Township, Precinct 1 260 1,224 Mills Township, Precinct 1 87 173 260
Mills Township, Precinct 2 223 2,355 Mills Township, Precinct 2 71 151 222
?gemaw Township, Precinct 243 1,033 ?gemaw Township, Precinct 108 131 239
Richland Township, Precinct 1 93 744 Richland Township, Precinct 1 35 58 93
Rose Township, Precinct 1 288 1,139 Rose Township, Precinct 1 99 188 287
West Branch Township, West Branch Township, 230 292 522

Precinct 1 >26 2190 Precinct 1
Ogemaw County Michigan - 3660 18,570 Ogemaw County Michigan - 1,465 2,173 3,638

Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 3,660 18,570 County - Total 1,465 2,173 3,638
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Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 2

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Richland Township, Precinct 1
Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O O o o o o o

o

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM
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Churchill Township Gypsy Moth Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

380

380

380

Registered
Voters

1,450

1,450

1,450

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

277
277

277

No

97
97

97

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

374
374

374
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el
g
Q=
3 2
Precinct S §
County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1 0
Ogemaw County Michigan - 0
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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Churchill Township Road Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

380

380

380

Registered
Voters

1,450

1,450

1,450

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

221
221

221

No

158
158

158

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

379
379

379
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el
g
Q=
3 2
Precinct S §
County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Churchill Township, Precinct 1 0
Ogemaw County Michigan - 0
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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Goodar Township Millage Renewal Proposal Fire Protection (Vote for

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

52

Registered
Voters

364

364

364

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

40
40

40

No

12
12

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

52

52
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Precinct S §
County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1 0
Ogemaw County Michigan - 0
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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Goodar Township Millage Renewal Proposal Fire Equipment (Vote for

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

52

Registered
Voters

364

364

364

Precinct

County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

39
39

39

No

13
13

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

52

52
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Precinct S §
County
Ogemaw County Michigan
Goodar Township, Precinct 1 0
Ogemaw County Michigan - 0
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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Ogemaw Township Fire Operation Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

243

243

243

Registered
Voters

1,033

1,033

1,033

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

142

142

142

No

99

99

99

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

241

241

241
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Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM



Page: 17 of 20

West Branch-Rose City Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

77

318
380
128

546
204
52
149
133
145
21
25

243

288

526

3,235

3,235

Registered
Voters

445

1,747
1,450
641

2,417
789
364
779
814
532
275
112

1,033

1,139

2,190

14,727

0

0
14,727

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

26

207

202
39

225
90
26
66
61
56

10
129

113
312

1,573

1,573

No

51

110

170
88

316
113
24
83
72
88
10
15
110

173
211

1,634

1,634

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

317

372
127

541
203
50
149
133
144
21
25
239

286
523

3,207

3,207
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Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of Rose City, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Churchill Township, Precinct 1

Cumming Township, Precinct
1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Goodar Township, Precinct 1
Hill Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1
Klacking Township, Precinct 1
Logan Township, Precinct 1
Mills Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

Rose Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

O O O O O o o o o o

o

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM
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West Branch District Library Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

318

285
204
133

243

526

1,709

1,709

Registered
Voters

1,747

1,235
789
814

1,033

2,190

7,808

7,808

Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

196

114
75
51

113

238

787

787

No

106

153
119

75
128

260

841

841

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Total Votes

302

267
194
126
241

498

1,628

1,628
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Precinct
County
Ogemaw County Michigan

City of West Branch, Ward 1,
Precinct 1

Edwards Township, Precinct 1
Foster Township, Precinct 1
Horton Township, Precinct 1

Ogemaw Township, Precinct
1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Ogemaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

o O o o

5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM



