Page: 1 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Ogemaw County, Michigan May 07, 2024

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	445	77	17.30%
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	1,747	318	18.20%
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	1,450	380	26.21%
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	641	128	19.97%
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	2,417	546	22.59%
Foster Township, Precinct 1	789	204	25.86%
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	364	52	14.29%
Hill Township, Precinct 1	1,390	226	16.26%
Horton Township, Precinct 1	814	133	16.34%
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	532	145	27.26%
Logan Township, Precinct 1	511	81	15.85%
Mills Township, Precinct 1	1,224	260	21.24%
Mills Township, Precinct 2	2,355	223	9.47%
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	1,033	243	23.52%
Richland Township, Precinct 1	744	93	12.50%
Rose Township, Precinct 1	1,139	288	25.29%
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	2,190	526	24.02%
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	19,785	3,923	19.83%
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	N/A

Page: 2 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Registered Voters	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Cumulative - Total	0	0	N/A
County - Total	19,785	3,923	19.83%

Page: 3 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Ogemaw County Establishing Separate Tax Limitations Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	75	412
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	318	1,747
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	380	1,450
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	128	641
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	285	1,235
Foster Township, Precinct 1	204	789
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	52	364
Hill Township, Precinct 1	226	1,390
Horton Township, Precinct 1	133	814
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	145	532
Logan Township, Precinct 1	81	511
Mills Township, Precinct 1	260	1,224
Mills Township, Precinct 2	223	2,355
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	243	1,033
Richland Township, Precinct 1	93	744
Rose Township, Precinct 1	288	1,139
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	526	2,190
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	3,660	18,570
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	3,660	18,570

Precinct	√es	o Z	Total Votes
County	>	2	F
Ogemaw County Michigan			
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	18	56	74
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	167	144	311
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	153	220	373
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	26	100	126
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	91	188	279
Foster Township, Precinct 1	69	132	201
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	22	29	51
Hill Township, Precinct 1	64	158	222
Horton Township, Precinct 1	40	93	133
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	45	98	143
Logan Township, Precinct 1	22	59	81
Mills Township, Precinct 1	84	174	258
Mills Township, Precinct 2	54	164	218
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	87	151	238
Richland Township, Precinct 1	40	51	91
Rose Township, Precinct 1	77	209	286
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	185	334	519
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	1,244	2,360	3,604
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,244	2,360	3,604

Page: 4 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	0
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	0
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	0
Foster Township, Precinct 1	0
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	0
Hill Township, Precinct 1	0
Horton Township, Precinct 1	0
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	0
Logan Township, Precinct 1	0
Mills Township, Precinct 1	0
Mills Township, Precinct 2	0
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	0
Richland Township, Precinct 1	0
Rose Township, Precinct 1	0
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	C
Cumulative - Total	O
County - Total	0

Page: 5 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Ogemaw County Animal Shelter Services Millage Question (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	75	412
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	318	1,747
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	380	1,450
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	128	641
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	285	1,235
Foster Township, Precinct 1	204	789
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	52	364
Hill Township, Precinct 1	226	1,390
Horton Township, Precinct 1	133	814
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	145	532
Logan Township, Precinct 1	81	511
Mills Township, Precinct 1	260	1,224
Mills Township, Precinct 2	223	2,355
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	243	1,033
Richland Township, Precinct 1	93	744
Rose Township, Precinct 1	288	1,139
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	526	2,190
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	3,660	18,570
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	3,660	18,570

Precinct	Yes	92	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	23	52	75
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	190	127	317
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	169	206	375
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	31	97	128
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	107	177	284
Foster Township, Precinct 1	81	122	203
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	25	26	51
Hill Township, Precinct 1	92	132	224
Horton Township, Precinct 1	47	86	133
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	44	100	144
Logan Township, Precinct 1	26	55	81
Mills Township, Precinct 1	87	173	260
Mills Township, Precinct 2	71	151	222
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	108	131	239
Richland Township, Precinct 1	35	58	93
Rose Township, Precinct 1	99	188	287
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	230	292	522
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	1,465	2,173	3,638
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,465	2,173	3,638

Page: 6 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	0
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	0
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	0
Foster Township, Precinct 1	0
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	0
Hill Township, Precinct 1	0
Horton Township, Precinct 1	0
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	0
Logan Township, Precinct 1	0
Mills Township, Precinct 1	0
Mills Township, Precinct 2	0
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	0
Richland Township, Precinct 1	0
Rose Township, Precinct 1	0
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 7 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Churchill Township Gypsy Moth Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	380	1,450
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	380	1,450
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	380	1,450

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	277	97	374
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	277	97	374
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	277	97	374

Page: 8 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 9 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Churchill Township Road Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	380	1,450
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	380	1,450
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	380	1,450

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	221	158	379
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	221	158	379
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	221	158	379

Page: 10 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 11 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Goodar Township Millage Renewal Proposal Fire Protection (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	52	364
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	52	364
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	52	364

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	40	12	52
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	40	12	52
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	40	12	52

Page: 12 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 13 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Goodar Township Millage Renewal Proposal Fire Equipment (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	52	364
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	52	364
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	52	364

Precinct	Yes	o Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	39	13	52
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	39	13	52
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	39	13	52

Page: 14 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 15 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Ogemaw Township Fire Operation Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	243	1,033
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	243	1,033
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	243	1,033

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	142	99	241
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	142	99	241
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	142	99	241

Page: 16 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 17 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

West Branch-Rose City Area Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County Ogemaw County Michigan		
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	77	445
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	318	1,747
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	380	1,450
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	128	641
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	546	2,417
Foster Township, Precinct 1	204	789
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	52	364
Hill Township, Precinct 1	149	779
Horton Township, Precinct 1	133	814
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	145	532
Logan Township, Precinct 1	21	275
Mills Township, Precinct 1	25	112
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	243	1,033
Rose Township, Precinct 1	288	1,139
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	526	2,190
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	3,235	14,727
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	3,235	14,727

Precinct	Yes	O Z	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	26	51	77
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	207	110	317
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	202	170	372
Cumming Township, Precinct	39	88	127
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	225	316	541
Foster Township, Precinct 1	90	113	203
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	26	24	50
Hill Township, Precinct 1	66	83	149
Horton Township, Precinct 1	61	72	133
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	56	88	144
Logan Township, Precinct 1	11	10	21
Mills Township, Precinct 1	10	15	25
Ogemaw Township, Precinct	129	110	239
Rose Township, Precinct 1	113	173	286
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	312	211	523
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	1,573	1,634	3,207
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,573	1,634	3,207

Page: 18 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
City of Rose City, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
Churchill Township, Precinct 1	0
Cumming Township, Precinct 1	0
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	0
Foster Township, Precinct 1	0
Goodar Township, Precinct 1	0
Hill Township, Precinct 1	0
Horton Township, Precinct 1	0
Klacking Township, Precinct 1	0
Logan Township, Precinct 1	0
Mills Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	0
Rose Township, Precinct 1	0
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0

Page: 19 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

West Branch District Library Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
County		
Ogemaw County Michigan		
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	318	1,747
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	285	1,235
Foster Township, Precinct 1	204	789
Horton Township, Precinct 1	133	814
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	243	1,033
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	526	2,190
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	1,709	7,808
Cumulative		
Cumulative	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0
County - Total	1,709	7,808

Precinct	۲	<u>0</u>	Total Votes
County			
Ogemaw County Michigan			
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	196	106	302
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	114	153	267
Foster Township, Precinct 1	75	119	194
Horton Township, Precinct 1	51	75	126
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	113	128	241
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	238	260	498
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	787	841	1,628
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	787	841	1,628

Page: 20 of 20 5/7/2024 10:11:58 PM

Precinct	Unresolved Write-In
County	
Ogemaw County Michigan	
City of West Branch, Ward 1, Precinct 1	0
Edwards Township, Precinct 1	0
Foster Township, Precinct 1	0
Horton Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw Township, Precinct 1	0
West Branch Township, Precinct 1	0
Ogemaw County Michigan - Total	0
Cumulative	
Cumulative	0
Cumulative - Total	0
County - Total	0